
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013393-2024 

Contract

Partnership Pharmacy Services

NAVIGO HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE CIC

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013393
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04363a  
Published 25 April 2024, 10:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NAVIGO HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE CIC

3 - 7 Brighowgate

GRIMSBY

DN32 0QE

Contact

Sally Gell

Email

sally.gell@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1472583061

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013393-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013393-2024
mailto:sally.gell@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Companies House

7458926

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.navigocare.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

CIC

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.navigocare.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Partnership Pharmacy Services

Reference number

NAV20240201

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of pharmacy services to a partnership of three organisations operating within
the North East Lincolnshire Geographical boundary.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement opportunity relates to provision of Pharmacy Services and has arisen
through consultation and discussion between three organisations, local to North East
Lincolnshire, who have come together to form a buying Consortium/Partnership.



Page 4 to 7

Navigo Health and Social Care CIC (lead commissioner) (https://navigocare.co.uk/)
delivers a whole mental health service within the boundaries of N E Lincolnshire; HMT St
Hugh's (https://hmtsthughs.org/) is a private hospital and registered charity offering
services to insured, NHS and self-funding patients and St Andrew's Hospice
(https://www.standrewshospice.com/) provides care for both children and adults with life-
limiting illnesses, mainly locally, but also from further afield in the case of children.

As a Partnership we wish to procure Pharmacy Services across the three organisations
which will include: -

• Procurement and storage of pharmaceutical products

• Dispensing of medication (including controlled medication) both for named patients and
as stock.

• Dispensing of TTO and discharge medications.

• Supply of non-stock items

• Delivery of medication in suitably temperature-controlled vehicles to all in-patients' units
and wards

• Bulk delivery of medication to main sites or agreed community locations (all within the N
E Lincolnshire geographical area)

• Provision of depot medication for those community teams who administer them.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: 60% / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Possibility of extending the term beyond the initial contracted duration by up to 3 [three]
years with mutual agreement from the provider and the organisations within the
Partnership. This would be reviewed annually.

https://navigocare.co.uk
https://hmtsthughs.org
https://www.standrewshospice.com


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-003309

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NAV20240201

Title

Partnership Pharmacy Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

/Notice/003309-2024


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Drugs 4 Delivery Pharmacy

Grimsby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Companies House

06527299

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,200,000

Lowest offer: £1,500,000 / Highest offer: £3,200,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Navigo Health and Social Care CIC (Lead Provider)

Grimsby

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-19T01:40:45+0000
	TCPDF




